



0/c  
Corp. Office: 4th Floor, 27B, Camac Street, Kolkata 700016  
Tel.: +91 33 4017 5200. CIN No. L67120WB1990PLC048496  
E-mail : investorcell@nakamichi.co.in www.nakamichi.co.in

Regd. Office: Block - A, 1st Floor, "Mercantile Building",  
9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata 700001  
Tel.: +91 33 2210 4841 / 4842

To  
The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7 Lyons Range  
Kolkata 700 001

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

Dear Sir,

*The Calcutta Stock Exchange  
Market Department  
This is not verified  
98 Date 13/2/2019  
[Signature]*

**Sub: Submission of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

This is in continuation to our letter dated 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 informing about the Board Meeting for consideration of the un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to submit herewith the Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 which was considered and approved by the Board at their Meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 at the corporate office of the Company at 12:00 p.m.

The above results being also published in the English and Bengali Newspapers and the clippings of the same shall be submitted separately. You are requested to take on record the above financial results for your reference and record.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully

For Nakamichi Securities Limited

NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LTD

*S Tibrewala*

Director

Sarita Tibrewala  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 00629538



The Board of Directors  
**NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Kolkata

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LIMITED** (the Company") for the Quarter ended **31st December 2018**, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5<sup>th</sup> July 2016. The Statement is the responsibility of the Company Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our Responsibility is to issue a report on this financial statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountant of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether Financial Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an Audit. We have not performed an audit and, accordingly we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial result prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standard and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in term of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2019



For BDS & Co.  
(Formerly Bharat D. Sarawgee & Co.)  
Chartered Accountants

**Bharat D. Sarawgee**  
Partner

Membership No. 061505  
ICAI Registration No. 326264E



**NAKAMICHI**  
SECURITIES LIMITED

Corp. Office: 4th Floor, 27B, Camac Street, Kolkata 700016  
Tel.: +91 33 4017 5200. CIN No. L67120WB1990PLC048496  
E-mail : investorcell@nakamichi.co.in www.nakamichi.co.in

Regd. Office: Block - A, 1st Floor, "Mercantile Building",  
9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata 700001  
Tel.: +91 33 2210 4841 / 4842

NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LIMITED							
CIN NUMBER : L67120WB1990PLC048496							
website:www.nakamichi.co.in, email id:contact@nakamichi.co.in, Telephone:+91 3340175200, Fax:+91 3340629271							
Regd Office: 9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Mercantile Building, 'A' Block, 1st Floor, Kolkata- 700 001							
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2018							
							In Lakhs
Part I Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			For the Period ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018
		Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations	120.01	52.86	615.13	371.50	1,361.81	1,701.24
(b)	Other Operating Income	17.17	18.51	17.06	52.47	64.16	81.88
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>137.18</b>	<b>71.37</b>	<b>632.19</b>	<b>423.97</b>	<b>1,425.97</b>	<b>1,783.12</b>
2	Expenses						
(a)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	65.08	2.23	314.22	127.86	731.05	955.74
(b)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	(33.33)	(8.64)	30.11	(44.36)	5.68	147.36
(c)	Employees benefits expense	35.09	31.76	33.30	102.21	94.32	125.01
(d)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	1.69	1.58	2.63	4.82	7.26	9.16
(e)	Other Expenses	74.76	71.24	94.39	228.42	268.13	386.26
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>143.29</b>	<b>98.17</b>	<b>474.65</b>	<b>418.95</b>	<b>1,106.44</b>	<b>1,623.53</b>
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(6.11)	(26.80)	157.54	5.02	319.53	159.59
4	Other Income	8.42	0.04	22.42	10.33	28.28	40.28
5	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional	2.31	(26.76)	179.96	15.35	347.81	199.87
6	Finance Costs	10.67	9.63	9.75	28.67	28.81	37.26
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after-Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(8.36)	(36.39)	170.21	(13.32)	319.00	162.61
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(8.36)	(36.39)	170.21	(13.32)	319.00	162.61
10	Tax expense/ write-back)	-	-	-	-	-	46.43
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9-10)</b>	<b>(8.36)</b>	<b>(36.39)</b>	<b>170.21</b>	<b>(13.32)</b>	<b>319.00</b>	<b>116.18</b>
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	576.79
14	<b>Earnings/(Loss) Per Share Basic and Diluted EPS (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-</b>	<b>(0.28)</b>	<b>(1.21)</b>	<b>5.67</b>	<b>(0.44)</b>	<b>10.63</b>	<b>3.87</b>
<b>Part II</b>							
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	1,466,700	1,466,700	1,466,700	1,466,700	1,466,700	1,466,700
	- Percentage of shareholding	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89
2	Promoters and promoter group						
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	1,533,300	1,533,300	1,533,300	1,533,300	1,533,300	1,533,300
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.11	51.11	51.11	51.11	51.11	51.11

For BUS & Co.  
Chartered Accountants

NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LTD.



*Signature*

*Signature*



Corp. Office: 4th Floor, 27B, Camac Street, Kolkata 700016  
 Tel.: +91 33 4017 5200. CIN No. L67120WB1990PLC048496  
 E-mail : investorcell@nakamichi.co.in www.nakamichi.co.in

Regd. Office: Block - A, 1st Floor, "Mercantile Building",  
 9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata 700001  
 Tel.: +91 33 2210 4841 / 4842

Part II B	
Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2018
<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of quarter	Nil

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13.02.2019 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the same.
- The Company is engaged in single segment as defined in Accounting Standard AS-17 Hence segment reporting is not applicable.
- Nature of Capital Markets in which the company operates is such that the quarterly results are not indicative of the likely annual results.
- The provision for taxation, if any, shall be made at the end of the year.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For BDS & Co.  
 Chartered Accountants

*Bharat Sarawgee*  
 FCA Bharat D. Sarawgee  
 Partner  
 M. No. - 061505



For and on behalf of Board of Directors

NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LTD

*S. Tibrewala*  
 Smita Tibrewala  
 Whole time Director  
 DIN Number: 00629538

Place: Kolkata  
 Dated:

Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2018,  
Board meeting held on 13th Feb, 2019, published in Newspaper on 14th Feb, 2019.

**TETRON COMM.**  
E-mail: info@tetracom.in, website: www.tetracom.in  
Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)  
2.00  
15.38  
15.38  
15.38  
15.38  
1,399.59  
0.11  
0.11  
Annual Financial Results (Listing and format of financial results website: www.tetracom.in) comprehensive financial policies ordinary items AS Rules, of the Board of Directors  
WEST LIMITED  
ing Director  
NO. 00166852

E-mail: info@tetracom.in, website: www.tetracom.in  
**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	9 Months Ended 31.12.2018	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Total income from operation (net)	167.07	291.63	59.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	31.03	64.9	19.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	31.03	64.9	19.30
4	Equity Share Capital	120.00	120.00	120.00
5	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year )	652.45 (as on 31-03-18)	652.45 (as on 31-03-18)	588.80 (as on 31-03-17)
6	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary item) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic & Diluted :	2.59	5.41	1.61
7	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary item) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic & Diluted :	2.59	5.41	1.61

**Notes-**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Sebi (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations , 2015 . The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months Financial Results are available on on Company's website at www.tetracom.in and the website of stock exchange at www.cse-india.com

For Tetron Commercial Ltd.  
Sd/-  
**Valbhav Poddar**  
Managing Director  
(DIN 00028249)  
Place : Kolkata  
Dated :13/02/2019

Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.adinathbio.com.  
By Order of the Board  
For Adinath Biolabs Limited  
**Kishan Singh**  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN No.: 07526266  
Place : Kolkata.  
Date: 13th February, 2019

**AAR COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
1, BRITISH INDIA STREET, (OLD COMPLEX),  
MEZZANINE FLOOR, ROOM NO. 20, KOLKATA - 700069  
Phone: 033-46003498 Email: investors.commercial@rediffmail.com Website: www.aarcd.in  
CIN: L63090WB1982PLC035019  
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (In Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.12.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	78.22	97.93	17.77
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.41	78.98	16.39
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	71.41	78.98	16.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.83	71.45	16.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	65.83	71.45	16.39
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1001.40	1001.40	1001.40
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.657 0.657	0.714 0.714	0.164 0.164

**NOTES:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are Ind AS compliant results and have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the ministry of Corporate Affairs and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review and have issued an unqualified review report in respect of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.  
3. The financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2019.  
4. Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated whenever considered necessary.

For AAR COMMERCIAL CO LTD  
Anupam Khatan  
Director  
(DIN: 07903797)  
Date: 13th February, 2019  
Place: Kolkata

**NAKAMICHI SECURITIES LTD.**  
CIN NUMBER :L67120WB1990PLC048496  
Regd Office: 9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Mercantile Building, 'A' Block, 1st Floor, Kolkata- 700 001  
website: www.nakamichi.co.in, email id: contact@nakamichi.co.in,  
Telephone: +91 3340175200, Fax: +91 3340625271  
**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2018** (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			For the Period ended		Year Ended 31.03.2019
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	
		Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Un audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations	120.01	52.86	615.13	371.50	1,361.81	1,701.24
(b)	Other Operating Income	17.17	18.51	17.06	52.47	64.16	81.88
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	137.18	71.37	632.19	423.97	1,425.97	1,783.12
2	Expenses						
(a)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	65.08	2.23	314.22	127.86	731.05	955.74
(b)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	(33.33)	(8.64)	30.11	(44.36)	5.68	147.36
(c)	Employees benefits expense	35.09	31.76	33.30	102.21	94.32	125.01
(d)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	1.69	1.58	2.63	4.82	7.26	9.16
(e)	Other Expenses	74.76	71.24	94.39	226.42	268.13	386.26
	Total Expenses	143.29	98.17	474.65	418.95	1,106.44	1,623.53
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(6.11)	(26.80)	157.54	5.02	319.53	159.59
4	Other Income	8.42	0.04	22.42	10.33	28.28	40.28
5	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	2.31	(26.76)	179.96	15.35	347.81	199.87
6	Finance Costs	10.67	9.63	9.75	28.67	28.81	37.26
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(8.36)	(36.39)	170.21	(13.32)	319.00	162.61
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(8.36)	(36.39)	170.21	(13.32)	319.00	162.61
10	Tax expense/( write-back)	-	-	-	-	-	46.43
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9-10)	(8.36)	(36.39)	170.21	(13.32)	319.00	116.18
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	576.79
14	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share Basic and Diluted EPS (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.28)	(1.21)	5.67	(0.44)	10.63	3.87

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.11.2017 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the same.  
2. The Company is engaged in single segment as defined in Accounting Standard AS-17. Hence segment reporting is not applicable.  
3. Nature of Capital Markets in which the company operates is such that the quarterly results are not indicative of the likely annual results.  
4. The provision for taxation, if any, shall be made at the end of the year.  
5. Previous period figures have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Place: Kolkata**  
Date: 13.02.2019  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN : 06629538

Annual Financial Results (Listing and format of financial results website: www.aarcd.in) comprehensive financial policies ordinary items AS Rules, of the Board of Directors  
WEST LIMITED  
ing Director  
NO. 00166852

Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 31st Dec, 2018  
 Board meeting held on 13th Feb, 2019 Published in newspaper on 14th Feb, 2019

Email: contact@beekaysteel.com

**নাকামিচি সিকিউরিটিজ লিঃ**

CIN NUMBER: L67120WB1900PLC046496

বেংকিং অফিস : ১/১২, মূল সড়ক পিচি, দারজিলাইল বিল্ডিং, 'এ' ব্লক, ২য় তল, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০০১  
 Website: www.nakamichi.co.in, email: contact@nakamichi.co.in  
 Telephone: +913340175200, Fax: +913340629271

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিয়মিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	২০১৮-১৯			২০১৭-১৮		
		৩১-১২-২০১৮ (বর্ধিত)	৩১-১২-২০১৮ (বর্ধিত)	৩১-১২-২০১৮ (বর্ধিত)	৩১-১২-২০১৭ (বর্ধিত)	৩১-১২-২০১৭ (বর্ধিত)	৩১-১২-২০১৭ (বর্ধিত)
১.	কাজের থেকে আয়						
(ক)	নিট তিরাশ/হোক থেকে আয়	১২০.০১	২২৮.০৬	৪১০.১৪	৪৭১.০৪	১,৪০৩.১১	১,৭০১.৫২
(খ)	অন্যান্য কাজের থেকে আয়	১১.১১	১৮.৪১	১১.৭৯	৪২.৪৭	৪৬.১০	১১.৮৭
	মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নিট)	১৩১.১২	২৪৬.৪৭	৪২১.৯৩	৫১৩.৫১	১,৪৪৯.২১	১,৭১৩.৩৯
২.	ব্যয়						
(ক)	মুক্ত পণ্যক্রয়	৩৬.০৭	২২.২২	৩১.২১	১২.৭৩	৭০.০০	৩০.৭৪
(খ)	ইয়াকুই পরিচর্যা	(৩০.০৫)	(৮.০৪)	(৩০.১১)	(৪৪.০৬)	৪.৪০	১৪.৭০
(গ)	এম. বি. ব্যয়	৪৭.০২	৩১.৭৪	৩০.০০	১০.২১	১৪.০১	১২.০১
(ঘ)	অর্থায়ন ও স্থানীয় বা ব্যয়	১.০১	১.০১	২.০০	৪.১২	৭.১০	৩.১০
(ঙ)	অন্যান্য ব্যয়	৭৪.৭৬	১১.২৪	১৪.০১	২২৮.৪২	২৪৭.১০	৩০৬.১০
	মোট ব্যয়	১৪৮.৯১	৭৪.২৯	১০৫.৩৩	২১৯.৩২	১১৬.৬১	১৬৭.৬৫
৩.	আর্থিক খরচ ও ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ে কাজের থেকে আয়(১-২)	(৬.১১)	(১৬.৭০)	১৪.৭৪	৪.০০	(৩১.২০)	১২.৪০
৪.	অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১.৪১	০.০৪	২.২৪	১.০০	২৮.২০	১৪.৪০
৫.	আর্থিক খরচ ও ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ে পূরণ লাভ (৩+৪)	২.০০	(১৬.৭০)	১৬.৭৪	১.০০	(৩৭.১০)	২৬.৮০
৬.	আর্থিক খরচ	১০.৪১	১৬.৭০	১৬.৭৪	২৮.১১	২৪.১০	১৬.২০
৭.	আর্থিক খরচ শুল্ক তিনু ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ে পূরণ লাভ (৫-৬)	(৮.০৬)	(৩০.০৬)	১৬.০১	(১৬.০১)	(৩১.০০)	১৬.০১
৮.	ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়						
৯.	লাভ(+) / ক্ষতি(-) করণ পূর্ণ	(১৬.৬৬)	(৩৬.০৬)	১৬.০১	(১৬.০১)	(৩১.০০)	১৬.০১
১০.	কর আদায়						৪৬.০০
১১.	নিট লাভ(+) / ক্ষতি(-) করণ পূর্ণ	(১৬.৬৬)	(৩৬.০৬)	১৬.০১	(১৬.০১)	(৩১.০০)	১৬.০১
১২.	সুপারন প্রিভ থেকে (১-১০)	(৮.০৬)	(৩৬.০৬)	১৬.০১	(১৬.০১)	(৩১.০০)	১৬.০১
১৩.	অন্যান্য ইকুইটি থেকে মুদ্রা	৩০০.০০	২০০.০০	৩০০.০০	৩০০.০০	৩০০.০০	৩০০.০০
১৪.	প্রতিরোধ প্রার্থিত মূল্য ১০ টাকায়						
১৫.	মুদ্রালাভের সংরক্ষণ ব্যতীত সাধারণ (পূর্ববর্তী বছরের কাঙ্ক্ষিত শীট অন্তর্ভুক্ত) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ই.সি.এস.)						৪৭.১০
১৬.	আর্থিক সাহায্য বিষয়ে আদায় কর (১১+১২) (বাধিতকৃত নয়)	(১.১১)	(৩৬.০৬)	১৬.০১	(১৬.০১)	(৩১.০০)	১৬.০১

**ট্রস্টা:**

- উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ১৪.১১.২০১৭-এ অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত ও নথিভুক্ত। উক্ত ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির বিবিধ নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত।
- আর্কাইভিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড-১৭তে বর্ণিত সেগমেন্ট রিপোর্ট প্রযোজ্য নয়।
- মূলধনী বাজারের প্রকৃতির ওপর যেহেতু কোম্পানিটির কার্যক্রম নির্ভর করে সেই কারণে উক্ত ফলাফল গোটা বছরকে প্রভাবিত করে না।
- করের জন্য সংশ্লিষ্ট বর্ষে কিছু থাকতে তবে তা বছরের শেষে নির্ণয় করা হবে।
- পূর্ববর্তী বছরের অর্ধাঙ্গগুলি প্রয়োজন অনুসারে পুনঃসমীক্ষিত ও পুনঃনির্মিত।

বোর্ডের পরিচালকবর্গের পক্ষে  
 পূর্ণ সময়কালীন ডিরেক্টর  
 ডিন: কলকাতা  
 তারিখ ১০.০২.২০১৯  
 DIN:00629538

VI	Exceptional Items				
VII	Profit / (Loss) before tax (V-VI)	100.61	153.67	50.84	126.1
VIII	Tax Expenses				
IX	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	100.61	153.67	50.84	126.1
X	Profit / (Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	100.61	153.67	50.84	126.1
XI	Other Comprehensive Income				
A)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
B)	Items that be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
XII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (X + XI) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	100.61	153.67	50.84	126.1
XIII	Earnings Per Shares (EPS) of ₹10/- each				
(a)	Basic EPS (₹ /Share)	24.66	37.66	12.46	30.5
(b)	Diluted EPS (₹ /Share)	24.66	37.66	12.46	30.5

**Notes to Accounts :**

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement per AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting proscribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 issued thereunder and other accounting principle generally accepted in India.
- In regards to Tea Business, the value of consumption of raw materials represents only green tea growers. As the production of Green Leaf (Raw materials consumed by the company for manuf company's own estate involves integrated process having various stages as nursery, cultivation intermediate stages could not be ascertained.
- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacture and sale of tea which is seasonal in above results for three months are not indicative of the results for the full year.
- As the ultimate income tax liability will depend on results for the Year ending 31st March, 2019 and nature of tea business, the position with regard to provision for Current Tax and also deferred T end of the Year. The Company follows this consistently for arriving at quarterly results.
- The Company is engaged only in the Business of integrated activities of manufacture and sale the domestic market. Hence, there is no reportable segment as per Ind AS-108 on "Segment Rep Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit C by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th February, 2019 and the to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For The Met  
 R:

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : The 13th day of February, 2019

**স্কটিশ অসাম (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড**  
 বেংকিং অফিস : ১, কুর্কট রোড, কলকাতা- ৭০০ ০১৯ CIN.: L0113WB1977PLC03117  
 Website : www.scottishassam.com, E-mail: scottishassam@gmail.com  
 ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮-এ সমাপ্ত নয় মাসের অনিয়মিত আর্থিক ফলাফল

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস		সমাপ্ত ১ মাস	
	৩১-০৩-২০১৮	৩১-০৩-২০১৮	৩১-০৩-২০১৭	৩১-০৩-২০১৭
মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নিট)	১১৪.৩৬	১,০৩৯.৭৬	২,৭৭২.০৭	২,৭৭২.০৭
নিট লাভ সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়	৭৫.১৫	২৭৪.১৪	৭৫৪.১২	১,০৩৯.৭৬
নিট লাভ সময়কালীন করের পরে ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়	৩৫.৪৪	২৬৬.৮৪	৫৫৬.৩৪	৬৫৪.১২
মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (পূর্ববর্তী বছরের লাভ/ ক্ষতি সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয়	৫৭.০০	২৬২.৭২	৫৩০.৭১	৬৫৪.১২
ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রত্যেকটি ইকুইটি শেয়ারের মূল্য ১০/-টাকা)	৮০.০০	৮০.০০	৮০.০০	৮০.০০
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহ) (প্রত্যেকটির মূল্য ১০/-টাকা) (বাধিতকৃত নয়)	৮.১২*	৩৩.৩৬*	৬৬.৫৪*	৮.১২*

**ট্রস্টা:**

- উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির বিবিধ নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ১০ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৯ তারিখ পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় অনুমোদিত।
- কোম্পানি একটিকে বা বাক্যে নিম্নলিখিত শেট হল সবুজ গাছ রোপণ, উৎপাদন এবং বিক্রি; যেহেতু এটি একটি ক্ষেত্রের মধ্যে সীমিত সম্পূর্ণ মরতমহনী। এর অর্থিক পুরো বছরের সঙ্গে তুলনীয় নয়।
- ট্রস্টা: সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের বিবিধ সফটওয়্যার দ্বারা নিগারিত এবং বেতুলেশন এবং অভ্যন্তরীণ বিবরণী) বেতুলেশন ২০১৭ অনুসারে দেখানো হয়েছে পুরো তিন মাসের/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি (www.scottishassam.com) এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট : (cse-india.com)-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

ডিন: কলকাতা  
 তারিখ : ১০ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৯